

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0445 **Version**: 2 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/23/2023 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 6/20/2023 Final action: 6/20/2023

Title: Subject: Sanitary Sewer Sub-Basin 83-503 Rehabilitation

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Pacific Trenchless, Inc.,

The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With Project Plans And

Specifications For Sanitary Sewer Sub-Basin 83-503 Rehabilitation (Project No. 1000920) And With Contractor's Bid For An Amount Not To Exceed Five Million, Two Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$5,254,425.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental

Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View

Attachment D, 6. View Legislation, 7. 89789 CMS

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 6/20/2023 | 2 | * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council | Adopted | Pass |
| 6/15/2023 | 2 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |
| 6/13/2023 | 1 | * Public Works And Transportation Committee | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass |
| 5/25/2023 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |

Subject: Sanitary Sewer Sub-Basin 83-503 Rehabilitation

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Pacific Trenchless, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With Project Plans And Specifications For Sanitary Sewer Sub-Basin 83-503 Rehabilitation (Project No. 1000920) And With Contractor's Bid For An Amount Not To Exceed Five Million, Two Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$5,254,425.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings